OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, SUPPLIES & DISPOSALS, HARYANA SCO No.09,1st& 2nd Floor, Sector-16, Panchkula-134113 Ph.:-0172-2570121,123,124, Fax No.:- 0172-2570122, e-mail:- supplies@hry.nic.in,Website:- dsndharyana.gov.in

From

The Director General, Supplies & Disposals Haryana, Panchkula.

То

The Director General Information, Public Relation & Cultural Affairs, Haryana, Sector-7, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh. Email:- dipradvt@gmail.com

Memo No:-Dated: -

Subject:- <u>PUBLICATION OF TENDER NOTICE NO. 77 (TENDER TYPE DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED</u> <u>GOODS).</u>

Enclosed please find herewith copy of Tender Notice for Disposal of Store.

This tender belongs to Goods.

The advertisement may be released as per the guidelines for releases of advertisements as conveyed vide memo no. 19807-19967 of dated 08.10.2015.

You are requested to ensure that the Tender Notice should be appeared in the News Papers on 04.02.2025.

03/02/25

CE:- Jr. Programmer O/o DGS&D

Superintendent. For Director General, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana, Panchkula

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLIES & DISPOSALS, HARYANA S.C.O. No. 09, Ist & IInd Floor, Sector-16, Panchkula-134109 (Haryana) Ph.:- 0172-2570121, 123, 124. Fax No.:- 0172-2570122. email:- <u>supplies@hry.nic.in</u>, Website:- dsndharyana.gov.in

Tender Notice No. 77 (Through Online Mode)

Sr. No.	Case No.	Consignee/Location of Store
1.	DSD/Disposal-36/2024-25	The Advocate General, Haryana, Chandigarh.
	Description of Store:- List Comprising of items from Sr. No. 01 to 01 item (Single Lot of 01 Item) *.	Locations of Stores:- As above.

Sr.	Particulars	Date & Time
No.	Deposit of Tender Fee+ e-Service Fee (only	On or before 03.03.2025 upto 12.00. hrs. (Noon)
1.	through Net Banking and Debit Card) (Date & Time)	
2.	Deposit of EMD-cum-Security Amount Deposit (either through Net Banking/Debit Card or RTGS/NEFT) (Date & Time)	(i)Through NetNetOn or before 03.03.2025Banking CardDebit Uptoupto12.00.00hrs. (Noon)(ii)Through RTGS/NEFTOn or before 28.02.2025 upto0n or before 28.02.2025 uptoNeft0n or before 28.02.2025 upto0n or before 28.02.00 p.m.)
3.	Online Bid Submission (Date & Time)	On or before 03.03.2025 upto 14.00 Hrs. (C2.00 p.m.)
4.	Opening of Tender Technical Bid(s) (Date & Time)	On 03.03.2025 at 14.30 Hrs. (02.30 p.m.)
5.	Opening of Tender Financial Bid(s)(Date & Time)	On 04.03.2025 at 14.30 Hrs. (02.30 p.m.)

For more details check our website www.dsndharyana.gov.in

Superintendent For Director General, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana, Panchkula.